Airhart also requested that the finance team provide a report for next month’s Committee meeting on 
different scenario’s and options for increasing basis points. 

Action Item. 

 A resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Thirteen Million Dollars 

($13,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue Refunding 
Bonds in one or more series or subseries; approving the form of Series Supplemental Trust 
Indenture in connection with the aforesaid Refunding Bonds; requesting the State Bond

[...]

Commission to approve the aforesaid documents and to approve the issuance, sale and delivery 
of the Refunding Bonds; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

Mr. David “Buck” Landry of Raymond James (LHC Co-Underwriter) provided an overview of the 
resolution “approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Thirteen Million Dollars 
($13,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue Refunding Bonds in 
one or more series or subseries”. He stated that the resolution has been brought to the Committee for 
approval so that when the right opportunity comes to release a bond program, monies would be available.